THE DATASHEET OF
LMV932QDRQ1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
2
3
5
4

LMV934-Q1
SLOS462C –MARCH 2005–REVISED DECEMBER 2010 www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING (3)
SOT-23 – DBV Reel of 3000 LMV931QDBVRQ1 RBB_
Single
SC-70 – DCK Reel of 3000 LMV931QDCKRQ1 RB_
–40°C to 125°C Dual SOIC – D Reel of 2500 LMV932QDRQ1 MV932Q
SOIC – D Reel of 2500 LMV934QDRQ1 LMV934Q
Quad
TSSOP – PW Reel of 2000 LVM934QPWRQ1 LMV934Q
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(3) DBV/DCK: The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the wafer fab/assembly site.
SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2005–2010, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): LMV931-Q1 LMV932-Q1 LMV934-Q1
LMV931-Q1
LMV932-Q1
LMV934-Q1
www.ti.com SLOS462C –MARCH 2005–REVISED DECEMBER 2010
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
over free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
MIN MAX UNIT
VCC+ – VCC– Supply voltage (2) 5.5 V
VID Differential input voltage (3) Supply voltage
VI Input voltage range, either input VCC– – 0.2 VCC+ + 0.2 V
Duration of output short circuit (one amplifier) to VCC±
(4) (5) Unlimited
D package (8 pin) 97
D package (14 pin) 86
qJA Package thermal impedance (5) (6) DBV package 206 °C/W
DCK package 252
PW package 112.6
TJ Operating virtual junction temperature 150 °C
Tstg Storage temperature range –65 150 °C
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under Recommended Operating
Conditions is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(2) All voltage values (except differential voltages and VCC specified for the measurement of IOS) are with respect to the network GND.
(3) Differential voltages are at IN+ with respect to IN–.
(4) Applies to both single-supply and split-supply operation. Continuous short-circuit operation at elevated ambient temperature can result in
exceeding the maximum allowed junction temperature of 150°C. Output currents in excess of 45 mA over long term may adversely
affect reliability.
(5) Maximum power dissipation is a function of TJ(max), qJA, and TA. The maximum allowable power dissipation at any allowable ambient
temperature is PD = (TJ(max) – TA)/qJA. Operating at the absolute maximum TJ of 150°C can affect reliability.
(6) The package thermal impedance is calculated in accordance with JESD 51-7.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
MIN MAX UNIT
VCC Supply voltage (VCC+ – VCC–) 1.8 5 V
TA Operating free-air temperature –40 125 °C
ESD PROTECTION
TYP UNIT
Human-Body Model 2000 V
Machine Model 200 V
All pins 500
Charged-Device Model LMV934QPWRQ1 V
Corner Pins 750